October 2007
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSFR2100 • 1.0.0
FSFR
-Series —
 Fairchild Pow
er Sw
itch (FPS

AN4151 — Half-bridge LLC Resonant Converter Design
using FSFR-series Fairchild Power Switch (FPSTM)
Ordering Information
Part
Number Package Operating
Temperature RDS(ON_MAX)
Maximum Output Power
without Heatsink
(VIN=350~400V) (1,2)
Maximum Output
Power with Heatsink
(VIN=350~400V)(1,2)
FSFR2100 9-SIP -40 to +85°C 0.38Ω 200W 450W
FSFR2000(3) 9-SIP -40 to +85°C 0.67Ω 160W 350W
FSFR1900(3) 9-SIP -40 to +85°C 0.85Ω 140W 300W
FSFR1800(3) 9-SIP -40 to +85 ºC 0.95Ω 120W 260W
Notes:
1. The junction temperature can limit the maximum output power.
2. Maximum practical continuous power in an open-frame design at 50°C ambient.
3. Preliminary part design. Contact a Fairchild representative for availability.
 All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
查询FSFR18003供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com